

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9679-9681 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BELAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report for directions)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Simmath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the parties to file statement of case, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5,000/- each, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master| |
| Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

| |