

f
ITEM NO.37

Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9679-9681 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BELAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Karade, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 18th February, 2013 has directed the appellant as well as respondents to file statement of case, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- each, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund. However, the counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case without filing proof of depositing the cost of Rs. 5000/-. None present for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution accordingly.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9679-9681 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BELAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 18th February, 2013 has directed the appellant as well as respondents to file statement of case, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- each, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund. However, the counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case without filing proof of depositing the cost of Rs. 5000/-. None present for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution accordingly.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. Chauhan)

NEW DELHI
JULY 30, 2013.