

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 7-9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9679-9681 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BELAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Saiyajit Desai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of the statement made in these applications that appellant is ready to deposit the cost of Rs. 5000/- pursuant to the order dated 30.07.2013, the appellant is permitted to deposit the cost within one week.

Restoration is ordered subject to the payment of aforementioned cost.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER(Signed order is placed on file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 7-9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9679-9681 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BELAPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.G.PETROCHEMICALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

In the light of the statement made in these applications that appellant is ready to deposit the cost of Rs. 5000/- pursuant to the order dated 30.07.2013, the appellant is permitted to deposit the cost within one week.

Restoration is ordered subject to the payment of aforementioned cost.

....., J.
FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

NEW DELHI
3rd JANUARY, 2014