

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2588/2006

C.C.E., BELAPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. I.G. PETROCHEMICAL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9679-9681/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. A. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2588/2006

The office report indicates that the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

C.A. No. 9679-9681/2010

The office report states that the appellant and the respondents have already filed the statement of case. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS